than Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) upon initial application; and 

2.  Not less than Twenty-five Dollars ($25.00) and not more than 

Fifty Dollars ($50.00) upon annual renewal. 

C.  The fee for those undergoing an assessment and evaluation 

pursuant to the provisions of this section shall be One Hundred 

Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00), and ten percent (10%) of each fee 

collected shall be remitted by the assessment agency or personnel to 

the State Treasurer to be credited to the Department of Mental 

Health and Substance Abuse Services Revolving Fund in the State 

Treasury and shall be used to provide substance abuse services to